
BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2022/2023 

 TOP 2-YEAR OLD PRODUCERS 
 

2 yrs old kg milk 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID LION ASR 12354 305 573 416 
2 T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR CALVIN CRÈME BRULEE 11621 295 460 400 
3 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM PENNY ASR 11025 305 472 344 
4 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM AGATHA ASR 10989 305 437 341 
5 SJ & LA KIRK KTEES HARLEY POLLI 10971 305 519 395 
6 SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN CADENCE AMY 57 10629 305 480 395 
7 SJ & LA KIRK KTEES FAMOUS LILY ASR 10402 305 503 383 
8 S, M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK NORWIN CAROL ASR 10375 305 433 340 
9 B MILLER SEDGEMOOR CADENCE KUBA 10307 305 422 362 
10 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID SOPHIE ASR 10263 305 537 332 

 

 

2 yrs old kg fat 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID LION ASR      12354 305 573 416 
2 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID SOPHIE ASR     10263 305 537 332 
3 SJ & LA KIRK KTEES HARLEY POLLI      10971 305 519 395 
4 SJ & LA KIRK KTEES FAMOUS LILY ASR      10402 305 503 383 
5 SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN CADENCE AMY 57 10629 305 480 395 
6 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM PENNY ASR      11025 305 472 344 
7 T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR CALVIN CREME BRULEE      11621 295 460 400 
8 KB THOMAS ALLSTAR PHIL FIFI      9505 305 453 321 
9= J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN HACKER BERTHA 9 9372 305 443 318 
9= S, M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK NORWIN MAUD ASR     9317 268 443 325 

 

 

2yrs kg protein 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID LION ASR      12354 305 573 416 
2 T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR CALVIN CREME BRULEE      11621 295 460 400 
3= SJ & LA KIRK KTEES HARLEY POLLI      10971 305 519 395 
3= SJ & LA KIRK COPYS GREEN CADENCE AMY 57 10629 305 480 395 
4 SJ & LA KIRK KTEES FAMOUS LILY ASR      10402 305 503 383 
5 B MILLER SEDGEMOOR CADENCE KUBA      10307 305 422 362 
6= MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM PENNY ASR      11025 305 472 344 
6= R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER SASCHA KYLIE 9349 305 370 344 
7= MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM AGATHA ASR      10989 305 437 341 
7= SJ HOCKRIDGE & SON KEDAR BIG STAR ASHLYN      8239 301 415 341 



BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2022/2023 

TOP 3-YEAR OLD PRODUCERS  

 

3 yrs old kg milk 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID TOSCA ASR      13707 290 675 472 
2 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM MODEL ASR      13669 302 491 451 
3 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID ROLINA ASR     13321 305 589 405 
4 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID BELINDA ASR      12905 285 614 455 
5 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID DESSEE ASR      12656 305 623 419 
6 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM AGATHA 5 ASR 12178 305 360 380 
7 TG SUMMERFIELD BREAKTHROUGH CARTER STELLA      12132 305 482 363 
8 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID AGATHA 2 ASR 12028 305 615 420 
9 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM IMAGE ASR      11676 305 502 335 
10 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER ANIBAL PATSY      11632 305 336 389 

 

 

3 yrs old kg fat 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID TOSCA ASR      13707 290 675 472 
2 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID DESSEE ASR      12656 305 623 419 
3 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID AGATHA 2 ASR 12028 305 615 420 
4 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID BELINDA ASR      12905 285 614 455 
5 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID ROLINA ASR      13321 305 589 405 
6 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID AGATHA ASR      10412 305 552 321 
7 S, M & R WILLIAMSON BLACKRACK DYNAMITE DEBORAH ASR      10017 301 526 348 
8 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID GLORY      10176 305 518 333 
9 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM ANDREA ASR      11620 305 505 369 
10 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM IMAGE ASR      11676 305 502 335 

 

 

3yrs kg protein 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID TOSCA ASR           13707 290 675 472 
2 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID BELINDA ASR           12905 285 614 455 
3 MR BE HARRISON EDEN JIM MODEL ASR           13669 302 491 451 
4 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID AGATHA 2 ASR      12028 305 615 420 
5 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID DESSEE ASR           12656 305 623 419 

6 HM, DP,CRM & LA 
VAUGHAN CABAL CADENCE TRINKET      11402 305 477 407 

7 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID ROLINA ASR           13321 305 589 405 
8 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER BLOOMING RICKA      10613 304 417 394 
9 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER ANIBAL PATSY      11632 305 336 389 
10 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER SALOMON RICKA      11505 305 416 382 



BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2022/2023 

TOP 4-6 YEAR OLD PRODUCERS 

4-6 yrs old kg milk 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE AMELIA      14210 305 441 467 
2 MR BE HARRISON EDEN BIVER HATTIE ASR          13802 305 669 449 
3 V DIMOND KEDAR BLOOMING BARBIE      13799 305 484 478 
4 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER DAVE DUTCHESS ASR          13427 305 457 440 
5 J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN FUN INKA 3 13370 305 430 431 
6 MR BE HARRISON EDEN BIVER GYPSY ASR          13196 305 561 417 
7 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID FOULETTE ASR          13076 305 582 425 
8 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE PRINCESS      12986 305 513 484 
9 ES BURROUGHS & SON BROADLAND VIGOR CAMEO 5 ASR     12717 305 457 421 
10 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER DON NETTIE ASR 12602 305 426 425 

 

 

4-6 yrs old kg fat 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID BRITINA 3 ASR     12432 305 703 427 
2 MR BE HARRISON EDEN BIVER HATTIE ASR          13802 305 669 449 
3 MR BE HARRISON EDEN BIVER IOLANTHE ASR          11945 305 667 384 
4 R SMITH CHERRY BLOSSOM CHRISTMAS COOKIE      10896 305 594 377 
5 T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR BIG STAR SHANIA      11499 305 584 457 
6 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID FOULETTE ASR          13076 305 582 425 
7 ES BURROUGHS & SON BROADLAND BREWSKI PAM ASR          10798 305 569 362 
8 J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN BREWSKI NELLIE 3 12482 305 563 398 
9 MR BE HARRISON EDEN BIVER GYPSY ASR          13196 305 561 417 
10 R SMITH CHERRY BLOSSOM BLUE SKITTLES      11304 305 541 406 

 

 

4-6 yrs kg protein 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE PRINCESS      12986 305 513 484 
2 V DIMOND KEDAR BLOOMING BARBIE      13799 305 484 478 
3 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER CADENCE AMELIA      14210 305 441 467 
4 T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR BIG STAR SHANIA      11499 305 584 457 
5 MR BE HARRISON EDEN BIVER HATTIE ASR          13802 305 669 449 
6 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER DAVE DUTCHESS ASR         13427 305 457 440 
7 H & L WEST SEDGEMOOR BLOOMING TRULLA      12119 305 440 436 
8= J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN FUN INKA 3 13370 305 430 431 
8= R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER ANIBAL MARIAGE ASR          12187 305 409 431 
9 MR BE HARRISON EDEN SID BRITINA 3 ASR     12432 305 703 427 

 



BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2022/2023 

TOP 7-9 YEAR OLD PRODUCERS 

7-9 yrs old kg milk 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 ES BURROUGHS & SON BROADLAND ZIPPER LIVELY 2 ASR 13941 305 546 439 
2 V DIMOND KEDAR ALINO FLORENCE      13608 305 459 449 
3 RG & J BOOTH KEDAR ALINO HAILEY      13471 305 624 471 
4 EJ & BM PARKES CHURCHFARM POSTER DESDEMONA 2 13170 305 429 403 
5 V DIMOND DIMOND ERAFAX POLLIE ASR      12988 305 527 413 
6 J & J HOBBS BAROSE HURAY SARAH      12958 305 477 447 
7 RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE VOLVIC BERTHA 13 ASR 12954 305 382 403 
8 EJ & BM PARKES CHURCHFARM ZEPHIR KATHY BSR     12931 305 491 443 
9 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER ALINO JEMMA      12781 305 370 421 
10 J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN GREENWICH GRACIA 2 12104 303 483 410 

 

 

7-9 yrs old kg fat 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 RG & J BOOTH KEDAR ALINO HAILEY      13471 305 624 471 
2 RG SR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS JULENG SILVER 3 10374 305 574 308 
3 RG SR FARMS HOLLYSPRINGS SILVESTER TANDY ASR      11195 302 550 344 
4 ES BURROUGHS & SON BROADLAND ZIPPER LIVELY 2 ASR 13941 305 546 439 
5 T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR WONDERMENT JOLIE      11147 305 532 390 
6 V DIMOND DIMOND ERAFAX POLLIE ASR      12988 305 527 413 
7= J & J HOBBS BAROSE PLACIDO ANASTASIA ASR      11000 305 525 330 
7= T LOCHHEAD & SON KEDAR JONGLEUR DAVINA      10327 287 525 348 
8 J & J HOBBS BAROSE BROOKINGS ROWENA 10655 305 518 369 
9 J & J HOBBS BAROSE HURAY SARAH      11357 305 513 382 

 

 

7-9 yrs kg protein 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 RG & J BOOTH KEDAR ALINO HAILEY      13471 305 624 471 
2 V DIMOND KEDAR ALINO FLORENCE      13608 305 459 449 
3 J & J HOBBS BAROSE HURAY SARAH      12958 305 477 447 
4 EJ & BM PARKES CHURCHFARM ZEPHIR KATHY BSR     12931 305 491 443 
5 ES BURROUGHS & SON BROADLAND ZIPPER LIVELY 2 ASR 13941 305 546 439 
6 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER ALINO JEMMA      12781 305 370 421 
7 HM, DP & CPR VAUGHAN CABAL GREENWICH TRINKET      11032 305 482 417 
8 J F TEMPLE & SON LTD COPYS GREEN GREENWICH AMY 23 11602 305 464 416 
9 V DIMOND DIMOND ERAFAX POLLIE ASR      12988 305 527 413 
10 B MILLER SEDGEMOOR JONGLEUR TRULLA 11231 305 424 412 

 



BROWN SWISS PRODUCTION AWARDS 2022/2023 

TOP 10 YEAR OLD & OVER PRODUCERS 

10 yrs old and over kg milk 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA ASR          12139 305 451 424 
2 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL JERRY MARLENE      11387 305 407 360 
3 RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE CHIP JANICE 59 ASR     11338 305 399 383 
4 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PIKACHU TANSY BSR      11332 305 449 373 
5 J & J HOBBS BAROSE PROHUVO ROWENA      11318 305 536 365 
6 M WEAVER LTD ELITE WR LOVELY      10961 305 446 321 
7 EJ & BM PARKES CHURCHFARM PROSSLI PRETTY      10902 301 319 305 
8 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO CASSIE 3 BSR 10880 305 435 371 
9 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PRODIGO GRETTA      10568 305 397 348 
10 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO GLORIA BSR     10282 305 464 337 

 

 

10 yrs old and over kg fat 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 J & J HOBBS BAROSE PROHUVO ROWENA      11318 305 536 365 
2 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO GLORIA BSR      10282 305 464 337 
3 S, M & R WILLIAMSON KEDAR JONGLEUR FANTASTIC      7353 305 462 270 
4 RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE ZEUS AALTJE 4 BSR 9072 305 458 316 
5 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL TD JASMIN BSR      10002 305 456 343 
6 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA  ASR     12139 305 451 424 
7 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PIKACHU TANSY BSR      11332 305 449 373 
8 M WEAVER LTD ELITE WR LOVELY      10961 305 446 321 
9 K & MMO GIBBON & SON SOULSEAT ZOLA CATH      9345 305 442 281 
10 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO CASSIE 3 BSR 10880 305 435 371 

 

 

10 yrs old and over kg protein 

 OWNER ANIMAL YIELD 
(KG) DAYS FAT 

(KG) 
PROTEIN 

(KG) 
1 R DARLINGTON &  E BRUCE MOONRIVER DENPRO HANNA ASR      12139 305 451 424 
2 RL LATHAM ORGANSDALE CHIP JANICE 59 ASR     11338 305 399 383 
3 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PIKACHU TANSY BSR      11332 305 449 373 
4 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL NERO CASSIE 3 BSR 10880 305 435 371 
5 J & J HOBBS BAROSE PROHUVO ROWENA      11318 305 536 365 
6 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL JERRY MARLENE      11387 305 407 360 
7 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PIKACHU HATTIE BSR      9884 305 398 357 
8 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PAYOFF MALIA BSR      9731 305 384 354 
9 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PRODIGO GRETTA      10568 305 397 348 
10 D T & C P HUBBART KNOLE HILL PRODIGO AVA BSR     9747 305 381 344 

 


